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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 3 September Meeting with former Prime Minister of Greece and former ECB           
Vice-President, Mr Lucas Papademos, on economic and financial 
situation in Greece 

ECB 

Tuesday, 4 September Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Institute of International Finance (IIF), on global 
regulatory issues  

ECB 

 Meeting with overseen entity (financial market infrastructure) ECB 

Thursday, 6 September Meeting with Member of the European Parliament, Ms Pervenche 
Berès, on European regulatory issues                   

Vienna 

Friday, 7 September Eurogroup Vienna 

 Informal ECOFIN Vienna 

Monday, 10 September Meeting with State Secretary at German Ministry of Finance, 
Mr Jörg Kukies, on euro area issues 

ECB 

Tuesday, 11 September Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr Poul Thomsen, 
on European issues 

ECB 

Wednesday, 12 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 13 September Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 14 September Committee on Payments and Market Infrastructures (CPMI) and 
International Organization of Securities Commissions (IOSCO) Chief 
Executive Officers roundtable on enhancing cyber resilience 

Paris 

Monday, 17 September Meeting with media Berlin 

 Event at German Institute for Economic Research (DIW Berlin) – 
speech on “Forward guidance and policy normalisation” 

Berlin 
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 Meeting with Member of German Parliament, Mr Carsten 

Schneider, on euro area issues 

Berlin 

Tuesday, 18 September Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Minister for the Economy and Business of Spain, 
Ms Nadia Calviño, on economic situation in the euro area and in 
Spain 

ECB 

 Meeting with US Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), 
Mr Brian D. Quintenz, on central counterparty (CCP) supervision 
and oversight 

ECB 

 Meeting with media ECB 

 Meeting with former ECB Vice-President, Mr Vítor Constâncio, 
on European issues 

ECB 

Wednesday, 19 September Meeting with media ECB 

 High-level dialogue with the Central Bank of Montenegro ECB 

Thursday, 20 September Meeting with French Treasury, Mr Michel Houdebine, on France’s 
G7 presidency 

ECB 

 Eurogroup Working Group Brussels 

Friday, 21 September Economic and Financial Committee Brussels 

Monday, 24 September Financial Stability Board (FSB) Steering Committee Washington, 
D.C. 

Tuesday, 25 September Executive Board ECB 

 Annual meeting of the ECB's Money Market Contact Group (MMCG) 
– opening remarks 

ECB 

 Third ECB Annual Research Conference – chairing the Jean Monnet 
Lecture on “The real-world economics of globalisation” 

ECB 

Wednesday, 26 September Meeting with Harvard University, on Europe and globalisation ECB 

 Courtesy visit by Federal President of Germany, Mr Frank-Walter 
Steinmeier 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 27 September General Council ECB 

 ECB and Bank of England joint technical working group on 
Brexit-related risks 

ECB 

 Central Bank Communications Round Table – welcome speech ECB 

Friday, 28 September Meeting with Hellenic Value Advisors S.A., on situation of the Greek 
banking sector 

ECB 

 Meeting with University Paris 2 Panthéon-Assas, on central clearing          ECB 
 


